

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

WRIT PETITION No.6623 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	10.3.2026	<u>NJS, J</u> <u>W.P. No.6623 of 2026</u> Heard the learned Party-in-Person. In the present writ petition, G.O.Ms. No.84, General Administration (I&PR) Department, dated 19.08.2025 issued by the Government of Andhra Pradesh formulating “Andhra Pradesh State Media Accreditation Rules, 2025” is under challenge. Therefore, the Registry to list the matter before the appropriate Bench, after obtaining necessary orders, if any, from the Hon’ble the Chief Justice. <i>vasu</i> <u>NJS, J</u>	