

**WRIT PETITION NO: 6623 of 2026**

National Active Reports Association

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of AP and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mrs. Manasa representing Party-in-
Person

Advocate for Respondent:

GP for General Administration

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 29th June 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for petitioner prays for some time to go through counter and address arguments.

At her request, adjourned to 07.09.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

akn